Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 27% 29% 25% 25% 18% 32% 30% 31% 6% 29% 21%
Off on the wrong track 58% 60% 55% 61% 52% 67% 55% 60% 56% 74% 60% 45%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 15% 23% 15% 13% 9% 13% 20% 11% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (729) (423) (577) (210) (166) (426)  (198)  (700)  (120) (114) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 10% 22% 55% 6% 54% 25% 29% 31% 20% 18% 32% 30%
Off on the wrong track 58% 82% 57% 32% 85% 28% 59% 58% 60% 65% 64% 53% 57%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 13% 9% 18% 16% 13% 10% 15% 18% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (354) (416) (230) (325) (203) (432) (269) (175) (185) (186) (392) (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 27% 28% 20% 11% 15% 31% 35% 28% 3% 25% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 16% 20% 21% 25% 23% 18% 16% 21% 13% 25% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 10% 13% 23% 9% 13% 2% 10% 15% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 45% 34% 41% 26% 45% 35% 46% 36% 56% 33% 30%
Not sure % 3% 8% 5% 15% 9% 3% 1% 5% 13% 4% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (729) (423) (577) (210) (166) (426)  (198)  (700)  (120) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 2% 20% 56% 2% 63% 22% 26% 28% 20% 16% 30% 21%
Somewhat approve 20% 10% 22% 30% 5% 26% 24% 21% 11% 19% 14% 19% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 8% 10% 4% 14% 10% 11% 14% 11% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 38% 74% 31% 5% 81% 5% 33% 41% 44% 40% 46% 35% 34%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 6% 6% 11% 6% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (354) (416) (230)  (325)  (203)  (432) (269) (175) (185) (186) (392)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 33% 29% 29% 14% 25% 34% 36% 31% * 36% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 55% 56% 55% 54% 55% 57% 55% 56% * 43% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 12% 15% 16% 32% 20% 9% 9% 13% * 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (381) (265) (187) (194) (67) (50) (180) (84) (301) (12) (40) (28)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 24% 36% * 37% 28% 30% 29% 34% 25% 29% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% * 57% 55% * 55% 54% 58% 55% 54% 66% 56% 51%

continued on the next page ...
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May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 15% * 20% 9% * 8% 18% 12% 15% 13% 9% 15% 21%

Totals 100% % 101%  100% % 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (381)  (28)  (157)  (196) (15) (183)  (163) (108) (62) (60) (61) (166)  (94)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 50% 43% 48% 32% 46% 41% 66% 42% 62% 49% 32%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 47% 43% 52% 42% 54% 47% 51% 31% 52% 34% 28% 54%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 5% 10% 14% 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% 23% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (554) (439) (210) (344) (117) (96) (230) (111) (364) (92) (67) (31)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 46% 60% 31% * 57% * 42% 43% 48% 44% 47% 47% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 47% 37% 61% * 40% * 52% 48% 40% 44% 47% 47% 48%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 4% 8% * 4% * 7% 10% 12% 13% 6% 5% 9%
Totals 101%  101%  100% * 101% * 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (554) (317) (209) (28) (304) (16) (235) (154) (107) (115) (113) (199) (127)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — Vote @MikeGarcia2020 by May 12th! His opponent @ChristyforCA25 voted to fire teachers, and cut their salaries
while bumping up her pay. Now she’s mocking our Great Vets! We need Navy Fighter Pilot Mike Garcia in CA25!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 26% 13% 9% 15% 23% 28% 22% 2% 22% 14%
Good 13% 12% 11% 14% 16% 8% 12% 16% 14% 4% 14% 17%
OK 29% 22% 30% 28% 40% 33% 29% 11% 28% 36% 22% 33%
Bad 17% 18% 13% 20% 17% 14% 16% 21% 16% 17% 23% 12%
Terrible 23% 27% 20% 26% 18% 29% 21% 24% 20% 41% 20% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (726) (421) (574) (209) (166) (425) (195) (695) (120) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 44% 2% 49% 16% 24% 22% 19% 15% 22% 17%
Good 13% 4% 11% 25% 5% 23% 11% 14% 18% 15% 6% 12% 15%
OK 29% 23% 37% 23% 16% 21% 36% 21% 17% 26% 31% 28% 31%
Bad 17% 25% 18% 5% 29% 4% 18% 17% 16% 19% 18% 15% 17%
Terrible 23% 46% 18% 3% 48% 3% 19% 24% 28% 21% 30% 22% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (354)  (413)  (228)  (324)  (201) (428) (268) (175) (184) (186) (388)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — ....He is Strong on Crime, the Border, and Second Amendment. Tom has deep roots in Wisconsin, is a big Tax
Cutter, and will help me DRAIN THE SWAMP! Tom has my Complete and Total Endorsement. Vote for Tom Tiffany!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 15% 7% 16% 24% 27% 22% 2% 23% 15%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 10% 15% 19% 15% 11% 10% 15%
OK 29% 22% 30% 29% 43% 32% 29% 14% 30% 21% 32% 36%
Bad 17% 20% 13% 20% 16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 28% 16% 9%
Terrible 21% 23% 19% 23% 20% 27% 17% 21% 18% 38% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (725) (422) (573) (209) (165) (424) (197) (698) (119) (113) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 43% 4% 48% 15% 25% 22% 17% 17% 24% 14%
Good 14% 7% 13% 25% 4% 26% 15% 13% 16% 16% 5% 12% 21%
OK 29% 23% 36% 27% 18% 19% 36% 23% 22% 32% 31% 29% 27%
Bad 17% 27% 18% 3% 33% 5% 16% 17% 16% 18% 17% 16% 17%
Terrible 21% 40% 18% 1% 41% 2% 18% 22% 23% 17% 31% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (352)  (413)  (230)  (323)  (208) (430) (268) (173) (185) (185) (390)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — Tom Tiffany (@TomTiffanyWI) is a Great Advocate for the incredible people of Wisconsin (WI07). We need Tom
in Congress to help us Make America Great Again! He will Fight for Small Business, supports our Incredible Farmers, Loves our Military and our

Vets....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 24% 15% 7% 16% 24% 27% 22% 2% 23% 15%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 10% 15% 19% 15% 11% 10% 15%
OK 29% 22% 30% 29% 43% 32% 29% 14% 30% 21% 32% 36%
Bad 17% 20% 13% 20% 16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 28% 16% 9%
Terrible 21% 23% 19% 23% 20% 27% 17% 21% 18% 38% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (725) (422) (573) (209) (165) (424) (197) (698) (119) (113) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 3% 16% 43% 4% 48% 15% 25% 22% 17% 17% 24% 14%
Good 14% 7% 13% 25% 4% 26% 15% 13% 16% 16% 5% 12% 21%
OK 29% 23% 36% 27% 18% 19% 36% 23% 22% 32% 31% 29% 27%
Bad 17% 27% 18% 3% 33% 5% 16% 17% 16% 18% 17% 16% 17%
Terrible 21% 40% 18% 1% 41% 2% 18% 22% 23% 17% 31% 18% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (352)  (413)  (230)  (323)  (203)  (430) (268) (173) (185) (185) (390)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5D. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — Fox News clip: WWII Memorial https://t.co/OtqyujwA1X
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 25% 27% 19% 12% 18% 29% 28% 26% 6% 19% 18%
Good 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 17% 18% 20% 20% 13% 19% 19%
OK 35% 31% 33% 36% 39% 40% 33% 27% 35% 3% 32% 33%
Bad 10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 12% 6% 12% 8% 19% 14% 13%
Terrible 14% 14% 12% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 11% 26% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (719) (413) (572) (208) (161) (423) (193) (688) (120) (113) (64)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 4% 18% 51% 3% 56% 18% 26% 33% 17% 21% 29% 16%
Good 19% 12% 18% 28% 10% 31% 20% 18% 14% 23% 11% 16% 25%
OK 35% 40% 42% 17% 44% 10% 40% 33% 22% 30% 41% 33% 36%
Bad 10% 19% 7% 4% 19% 1% 8% 11% 15% 17% 8% 8% 10%
Terrible 14% 25% 14% 0% 25% 1% 13% 12% 16% 13% 19% 13% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (350) (409) (226) (319) (200) (423) (266) (174) (182) (185) (385) (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — Whitehouse.gov presidential message on WWII anniversary https://t.co/ykwoWfQfCf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 20% 12% 17% 29% 33% 27% 3% 27% 14%
Good 17% 16% 21% 13% 22% 13% 16% 18% 18% 9% 14% 26%
OK 34% 32% 30% 39% 34% 44% 34% 24% 35% 42% 29% 25%
Bad 12% 11% 8% 14% 18% 11% 7% 13% 9% 19% 16% 21%
Terrible 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 14% 12% 12% 26% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (723) (419) (574) (210) (166) (421) (196) (695) (120) (113) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 19% 54% 4% 59% 18% 31% 26% 20% 17% 29% 22%
Good 17% 14% 18% 19% 10% 24% 20% 12% 20% 21% 11% 13% 25%
OK 34% 38% 40% 22% 43% 16% 39% 31% 24% 29% 43% 36% 30%
Bad 12% 19% 10% 5% 19% 0% 11% 11% 16% 17% 10% 9% 11%
Terrible 14% 26% 13% 0% 25% 0% 12% 14% 14% 12% 18% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (351) (412)  (230)  (321)  (202) (431) (267) (174) (183) (185) (391)  (234)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — Fox News clip: Flynn charges https://t.co/HmWa7WXZQr
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 23% 28% 14% 8% 14% 26% 32% 23% 8% 23% 8%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 16% 13% 7% 12% 11% 3% 16% 19%
OK 25% 18% 23% 27% 31% 26% 29% 11% 26% 21% 26% 27%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 15% 27% 13% 11% 11% 13% 26% 12% 16%
Terrible 28% 33% 23% 33% 18% 33% 28% 34% 26% 42% 23% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (725) (421) (574) (209) (165) (424) (197) (697) (118) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 4% 17% 46% 2% 54% 18% 25% 21% 19% 17% 24% 19%
Good 11% 4% 13% 18% 4% 19% 11% 12% 12% 8% 5% 14% 14%
OK 25% 14% 32% 27% 11% 23% 31% 18% 20% 32% 24% 24% 22%
Bad 15% 23% 14% % 20% 1% 15% 15% 12% 13% 19% 12% 18%
Terrible 28% 56% 24% 2% 62% 2% 24% 31% 33% 28% 34% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (351)  (414) (230)  (322)  (203) (430) (268) (174) (183) (186) (390)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — ....must read for anybody looking for U.S. Security and Protection. Go get it now and make Tom a Top Best Seller

— he deserves it!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 25% 16% 16% 15% 23% 27% 21% 9% 30% 17%
Good 14% 15% 14% 13% 12% 8% 15% 19% 16% 5% 13% 6%
OK 26% 17% 26% 25% 38% 29% 24% 13% 27% 22% 16% 38%
Bad 17% 19% 14% 19% 13% 19% 19% 14% 15% 25% 19% 13%
Terrible 24% 27% 21% 26% 21% 29% 20% 26% 21% 40% 22% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (729) (423) (576) (210) (165) (426) (198) (700) (120) (114) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 19% 43% 3% 49% 19% 24% 21% 15% 15% 27% 18%
Good 14% 6% 13% 23% 5% 29% 13% 14% 14% 19% 5% 13% 17%
OK 26% 18% 34% 22% 15% 14% 33% 17% 16% 28% 33% 24% 21%
Bad 17% 27% 15% % 29% 3% 16% 20% 16% 13% 18% 15% 22%
Terrible 24% 46% 19% 5% 49% 4% 19% 24% 33% 25% 28% 22% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (354) (415) (230) (325) (203) (432) (269) (175) (185) (185) (392) (237)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — Retired Ice Director Tom Homan knows more about the Border and Border Security than anyone. He’s a tough
guy, but a good guy - and as smart as they come. His new book, 'Defend The Border and Save Lives: Solving Our Most Important Humanitarian

and Security Crisis’ is a....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 25% 16% 16% 15% 23% 27% 21% 9% 30% 17%
Good 14% 15% 14% 13% 12% 8% 15% 19% 16% 5% 13% 6%
OK 26% 17% 26% 25% 38% 29% 24% 13% 27% 22% 16% 38%
Bad 17% 19% 14% 19% 13% 19% 19% 14% 15% 25% 19% 13%
Terrible 24% 27% 21% 26% 21% 29% 20% 26% 21% 40% 22% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (729) (423) (576) (210) (165) (426) (198) (700) (120) (114) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 19% 43% 3% 49% 19% 24% 21% 15% 15% 27% 18%
Good 14% 6% 13% 23% 5% 29% 13% 14% 14% 19% 5% 13% 17%
OK 26% 18% 34% 22% 15% 14% 33% 17% 16% 28% 33% 24% 21%
Bad 17% 27% 15% % 29% 3% 16% 20% 16% 13% 18% 15% 22%
Terrible 24% 46% 19% 5% 49% 4% 19% 24% 33% 25% 28% 22% 22%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (354) (415) (230) (325) (203) (432) (269) (175) (185) (185) (392) (237)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — DRAIN THE SWAMP!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 29% 18% 7% 17% 29% 39% 27% 6% 26% 15%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 3% 9%
OK 24% 16% 27% 21% 34% 31% 20% 11% 25% 21% 15% 35%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 20% 25% 13% 16% 10% 13% 23% 31% 12%
Terrible 29% 33% 23% 34% 25% 33% 26% 33% 27% 43% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (728) (422) (577) (210) (166) (425) (198) (700) (120) (113) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 20% 52% 4% 60% 18% 32% 24% 19% 16% 31% 20%
Good 8% 6% 6% 13% 1% 16% 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 8% 12%
OK 24% 13% 33% 23% 10% 19% 30% 13% 18% 25% 28% 21% 24%
Bad 16% 21% 18% % 24% 3% 19% 15% 17% 21% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 29% 57% 24% 4% 61% 2% 25% 33% 32% 28% 36% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (354) (415) (230)  (325)  (203) (432) (268) (175) (185) (186) (392)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — Yesterday was a BIG day for Justice in the USA. Congratulations to General Flynn, and many others. | do believe
there is MUCH more to come! Dirty Cops and Crooked Politicians do not go well together!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 26% 29% 19% 11% 17% 28% 37% 27% 4% 29% 18%
Good 15% 14% 15% 14% 20% 14% 13% 13% 16% 14% 10% 14%
OK 22% 14% 21% 22% 31% 23% 24% 6% 21% 20% 28% 24%
Bad 13% 15% 11% 15% 18% 16% 10% 11% 11% 23% 14% 19%
Terrible 27% 31% 24% 29% 20% 29% 25% 33% 26% 39% 19% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (726) (422) (574) (210) (166) (422) (198) (696) (120) (114) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 22% 50% 4% 57% 20% 28% 25% 25% 21% 28% 17%
Good 15% 9% 13% 25% 5% 24% 17% 12% 17% 12% 9% 14% 22%
OK 22% 17% 28% 18% 13% 11% 28% 15% 13% 21% 26% 22% 19%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 5% 21% 6% 12% 16% 12% 16% 13% 11% 15%
Terrible 27% 52% 23% 3% 57% 2% 23% 29% 33% 26% 31% 25% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (353)  (413)  (230)  (324)  (202) (430) (268) (175) (183) (186) (391)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — | will be interviewed on @foxandfriends at 8:00 A.M. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 21% 16% 11% 16% 19% 28% 21% 2% 24% 15%
Good 14% 14% 16% 12% 19% 8% 14% 14% 15% 8% 12% 15%
OK 32% 26% 33% 32% 42% 34% 32% 21% 31% 27% 38% 44%
Bad 17% 19% 15% 19% 11% 18% 18% 19% 16% 30% 11% 3%
Terrible 18% 20% 15% 21% 16% 24% 16% 18% 16% 34% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (725) (420) (573) (208) (166) (421) (198) (697) (117) (114) (65)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 43% 3% 46% 16% 25% 18% 20% 13% 21% 17%
Good 14% 6% 13% 24% 3% 27% 15% 12% 18% 11% 8% 17% 17%
OK 32% 24% 42% 27% 23% 24% 37% 27% 26% 34% 38% 29% 32%
Bad 17% 29% 15% 5% 34% 2% 17% 16% 16% 14% 20% 16% 19%
Terrible 18% 39% 15% 0% 38% 1% 15% 20% 22% 21% 22% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (351) (412) (230) (323) (203) (429) (266) (175) (184) (186) (387) (236)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 8, 2020 — National day of prayer video https://t.co/gQf2WFmQIiC https://t.co/6ZqJ8AAIRc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 30% 29% 27% 18% 23% 36% 31% 30% 8% 39% 27%
Good 17% 16% 17% 16% 22% 15% 13% 19% 17% 22% 12% 11%
OK 29% 25% 28% 29% 32% 30% 28% 25% 30% 26% 24% 28%
Bad 11% 13% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 17% 11% 19%
Terrible 15% 16% 16% 15% 17% 20% 13% 13% 14% 27% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (727) (422) (574) (209) (166) (423) (198) (698) (119) (113) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 28% 6% 26% 57% 5% 64% 27% 32% 31% 25% 23% 32% 27%
Good 17% 12% 15% 25% 8% 22% 19% 17% 10% 13% 12% 18% 22%
OK 29% 33% 34% 15% 36% 11% 32% 24% 26% 32% 36% 26% 26%
Bad 11% 24% 8% 1% 25% 1% 9% 12% 18% 14% 12% 10% 10%
Terrible 15% 25% 17% 1% 27% 2% 13% 16% 16% 16% 18% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (353)  (414) (229)  (324)  (203) (430) (268) (174) (184) (186) (389)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 8 - 10, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 32% 38% 25% 28% 28% 35% 33% 32% 18% 47% 27%
Inappropriate 53% 57% 44% 60% 50% 54% 50% 57% 53% 65% 42% 42%
Not sure 16% 11% 18% 15% 21% 18% 15% 10% 16% 18% 11% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (729) (423) (576) (209) (166) (426) (198) (700) (120) (113) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 14% 28% 56% 9% 62% 30% 33% 35% 27% 22% 37% 32%
Inappropriate 53% 83% 46% 27% 87% 20% 53% 55% 55% 59% 62% 45% 53%
Not sure 16% 3% 26% 17% 4% 19% 17% 12% 11% 14% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (354) (415) (230) (325) (203) (431) (269) (175) (185) (186) (391) (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 33% 41% 25% 28% 34% 35% 34% 34% 22% 43% 28%
No 51% 54% 43% 58% 51% 49% 48% 57% 50% 61% 49% 39%
Not sure 16% 13% 16% 16% 21% 17% 17% 9% 16% 17% 8% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (724) (423) (572) (208) (165) (425) (197) (696) (119) (114) (66)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 15% 32% 55% 12% 62% 30% 34% 39% 31% 22% 38% 33%
No 51% 79% 44% 28% 81% 20% 51% 54% 51% 56% 61% 42% 54%
Not sure 16% 6% 24% 17% 6% 18% 18% 13% 11% 13% 18% 19% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (352) (414) (229) (322) (202) (431) (267) (173) (184) (184) (391) (236)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 8 - 10, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.202 to 6.561, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.944.
1000

+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

57 questions not reported.

You
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